GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1764

ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012

RE-OPENING OF MAMC

Chowdhury Shri Bansagopal;Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coal India Limited (CIL) has formed Consortium with other partners to reopen Mining Allied and Machinery Corporation, (MAMC) Durgapur;

(b) If so, the details thereof along with names of partners;
(c) the share of CIL in the Consortium and the progress of work in MAMC; and

(d) the details of the plantation work that has been carried out by CIL and its subsidiaries during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) & (b) : Yes, Sir. Coal India Limited (CIL) along with Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) & Bharat Earth Movers Ltd. (BEML) have formed a consortium to start a new company called MAMC Industries Limited, utilizing assets of erstwhile Mining Allied and Machinery Corporation, (MAMC) Durgapur with a stake holding of 48% of BEML and 26% each by CIL and DVC.

(c) : The share of Coal India Ltd. in the consortium is 26 % and the possession has been taken of the assets by the consortium.

(d) : The subsidiary wise plantation done during the last three years and the current year are as under :

Subsidiary 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13(Till July'1l2)
Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.

ECL 133500 62500 195000 12500

BCCL 12005 13215 343000 17000

CCL 37500 100000 405800 73000

MCL 82675 98550 75600 14000

WCL 282175 302000 226000 15450

SECL 637000 417600 386000 83000

NCL 384750 482000 441000 56750

NEC 100000 100500 - 25000

TOTAL 1669605 1576365 2072400 296700
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